





02 4302 9000



Building 16 The Avenue Kariong NSW 2250

2023 College Fee

Dear Parents and Carers

In preparation for the new year we require all families to familiarise themselves with the 2023 College fee, in particular noting the fee structure, payment due dates and payment amounts.

Your 2023 College fee statement of account will be sent via email in early January 2023.

2023 College fee

	Annual	Term	Month	Fortnight	Week
Kindergarten – Year 12	\$7,900	\$1,975	\$790	\$329.20	\$168.10

Sibling Discount

The following sibling discounts are offered to CCSC families.

				4th + child (50%) \$3950
Kindergarten – Year 12	\$7,900	\$7,110	\$5,925	\$3,950

Indigenous Discount

Students who identify as Indigenous may be eligible for a discount. Please contact Mark in accounts at <u>ar@ccsc.nsw.edu</u> for further enquiries.

Please note

- Fees payments are to be established under a payment schedule (direct debit) within the Parent Lounge unless the College has agreed to an alternative payment plan in writing. A condition of an alternative arrangement is, fees must be at least one (1) term in advance.
- Consecutive direct debit failures may incur a cancellation of the payment plan and all Term fees will then be payable prior to the commencement of the next and each subsequent Term.
- Failure to meet payment obligations may result in temporary withdrawal of enrolment until the fee account is in order as per the Enrolment Contract.

Payment options

Annual

For parents who elect to pay **Annually**, payment is due by Monday 23 January 2023.

Payment options:-

- make a 'one off' payment via the Parent Lounge using a credit card OR,
- payment to the College bank account at Commonwealth Bank **BSB** 062690, **Account number** 10210775, **Reference** student name.



info@ccsc.nsw.edu.au



02 4302 9000



Building 16 The Avenue Kariong NSW 2250

By Term

For parents who elect to pay **Termly**, payments are due by Monday 23 January (Term 1), Monday 27 March (Term 2), Monday 19 June (Term 3) and Monday 11 September (Term 4)

Payment options:-

- establish a termly payment schedule (direct debit) within your Parent Lounge
- payment to the College bank account at Commonwealth Bank **BSB** 062690, **Account #** 10210775, **Reference** student name.

Monthly

For parents who elect to pay **Monthly**, payments are due over the period February to November (10 monthly instalments).

Payment option:-

establish a monthly payment schedule (direct debit) within your Parent Lounge.

Fortnightly

For parents who elect to pay **Fortnightly** and to allow the flexibility to sync with a pay cycle, payments are due over the period commencing the week of Monday 16 January or Monday 23 January to and including the week ending Friday 8 December or Friday 15 December (24 consecutive fortnightly payments).

Payment option:-

establish a fortnightly payment schedule (direct debit) within your Parent Lounge.

Weekly

For parents who elect to pay **Weekly**, payments are due over the period commencing the week of Monday 16 January to and including the week ending Friday 8 December (47 consecutive weekly payments).

Payment option:-

• establish a weekly payment schedule (direct debit) within your Parent Lounge.

For families new to the College in 2023, details and instructions for setting up your Parent Lounge will be emailed to you over the coming weeks.

If you have any queries regarding the 2023 Fee Schedule please make email contact with Mark in accounts at ar@ccsc.nsw.edu.au

Kind Regards

Paul Chapman Principal Central Coast Sports College